FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF MANHATTAN
BEACH AND ALL CITY MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC. FOR CROSSING GUARD
SERVICES

THIS First Amendment is to that certain Agreement entered into on the 7th day of August, 2012
(the “Agreement”), by the CITY OF MANHATTAN BEACH, a municipal corporation, (“City”),
and ALL CITY MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC., a California cotporation (“Contractor”) is
entered into as of . 2015.

RECITALS

The following recitals are a substantive part of this Agreement:

1. On August 7, 2012, City and Contractor entered into the Agreement,
whereby City engaged Contractor to provide crossing guard services at
designated locations within the City of Manhattan Beach; and

2. The Agreement provided for an initial term of three years, with the option
to extend for two additional one-year terms upon the mutual agreement of
the parties.

3. City and Contractor desire to amend the Agreement to exercise the option

to extend the term of the Agreement.
AGREEMENT
NOW, THEREFORE, the parties herby amend the Agreement as follows:
Section 1. Section 1 entitled “Term of Agreement” is hereby amended to read as follows:

“This Agreement shall terminate on August 7, 2016, unless earlier terminated pursuant to
Section 1.1 herein. This Agreement may be renewed by the parties in a writing signed by
both parties for one additional one-year term.”

Section 2. The parties agree that the hourly rates specified in Section 3.1 of the Agreement shall
remain in effect during the extended term.

Section 3. Except as specifically amended by this First Amendment, all terms and conditions set
forth in the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

CONTRACTOR

By:

—t

g‘}rw«( P, e o
Name / Titlc [




Attest:

Liza Tamura
City Clerk

Approved as to Form:

Quinn M. Barrow
City Attorney

v Mjﬁf

Corpate Seatn__,

Name'/ Title = 7J 3 /r &
CITY OF MANHATTAN BEACH
Mark Danaj

City Manager



